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CEDARWOOD YARD SALE

The Cedarwood Association invites you to
participate in the 11th Annual Cedarwood
Yard Sale on Saturday, September 17th from
10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. (Rain date: Sunday Sept
18th). Any family wishing to have a yard sale
on that day must fill out the registration form on
the back and return it to Mary Kerr, 106
Thornton Rd. This years cost is $5.00 for
Association members and $7.00 for non-
members, If you wish to join the Association,
dues may be included with your yard sale
registration form, The Association will
advertise in the local newspaper, distribute
flyers, hang signs, and provides maps of all the
yard sales to bargain hunters at the Cedarwood
Association tables. Please note: You must
register by Sept 9, to be sure that your house
# is on the yard sale map.

CEDARWOOD ASSOCIATION FOOD AND
WHITE ELEPHANT TABLES

This years Cedarwood Association tables will be
at 94 Cedarwood Avenue, between Wetherbee
Rd. and Harland Rd. Each year the sale of hot
dogs, soda, baked goods, etc. has been more and
more successful.

We are again asking for donations of
individually wrapped baked goods, such as,
brownies, cupcakes, muffins, etc. to be dropped
off at 94 Cedarwood Ave on the morning of the
yard sale. This year we are also requesting
donations towards the purchase of hot dogs,
soda, chips, etc. These donations can be sent
directly to Mary Kerr at 106 Thornton Rd.

The Cedarwood Association is looking for items
to sell at the White Elephant Table. If you have
any items to donate please call Mary Kerr 891-
8557 or drop them off at 94 Cedarwood Avenue
on the morning of Sat. Sept 17.

REMEMBER ALL PROCEEDS FROM
THE CEDARWOOD TABLES GO

Secretary Alzn B Bugos
102 Thormton Bd. Tel. 6475251

Treasurer Nzocy Kerner
39 Hzrland Bd. 8934264

DIRECTLY TO THE SCHOLARSHIP
FUND.
9

CEDARWOOD PICNIC
Despite 2 gloomy start to the day @ the sun

came out QandtheCﬂ)ARWOODPim’x:
went off without 2 hitch. Over 50 zdults znd
children enjoyed 2 BBQ and children’s songs
from Amy Lechner Connley. We would like to
thank everyone who attended and zll the
volunteers who worked to make this years picnic

another great one.

SCHOLARSHIP THANK YOU'S

The Cedarwood Association would like to thank
the following neighbors who have donated
money to the scholarship fund. Thanks to you
and the support from the yard sale tables, tze
shirt sales and private donations we have been
able to continue to provide an anmual
Cedarwood Scholarship.

Shirley and Stephen J. Holland Jr.

The Nolan Family

The Stimpson Family

Helene Kent

The O'Neil Family

The Malone Family

IMPORTANT TELEPHONE NUMBERS
Ward 7 councilor -
Rebecca McCullough 893-7308

Councilor -at-large -

Lorne G. MacArthur ~ 894-9025
Councilor -at-large -

Edmund Tarallo 893-3336
State Representative

David Gately 722-2235



NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES DIRECTORY

If you would like your name added to (or deleted from) this list in future newsletters, please call Annette
Davidson at 899-2995. PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU MUST BE A DUES PAYING MEMBER OF
THE CEDARWOOD ASSOCIATION TO BE LISTED HERE.

Leah Burnett
Amy Burnett
Jesse Burnett
Hilary Sin
Valerie Cormier
Aimee Cormier
Laura Cormier
Jeri Shefts

Mark Nardone
Steve Gardner
Kevin Lyman
Jim Giles

Mike Shea
Deborah Harrison
Karen Walz
Lynda Charters
Joanne Taranto
Robert Horgan
Nancy Lalazarian
Marie Pallone

891-7683
891-7683
891-7683
891-8818
894-5619
894-5619
894-5619
891-1185
893-7287
899-9617
899-7369
893-1717
893-0112
647-9283
894-0146
647-4489
891-6709
899-3257
647-0098
891-7512

Babysitting, yard work, & dog walking
Babysitting

Snow shoveling, yard work, & dog walking
Babysitting

Babysitting

Babysitting

Babysitting

Pet Sitting

Snow plowing, masonry, landscaping & paving
Carpentry, home repairs

Light Carpentry, chain saw work (please leave msg on machine)
Master Electrician - residential work

Interior and Exterior Painting

Tutoring

Word Processing/Editing- English grammar and spelling specialty
Editing and fax services

House cleaning

Skate Sharpening

Family Day Care - License # 67100

House cleaning, Babysitting




