## **AUGUST 1994**

0

### CEDARWOOD ASSOCIATION

President 106 Thornton Rd Mary Brandt Kerr Tel. 891-8557

Vice-President 35 Virginia Rd. David Walz 894-0146



Secretary Alan R. Bugos 102 Thornton Rd. Tel. 647-5851

Treasurer Nancy Kerner 39 Harland Rd. 893-4264

### CEDARWOOD YARD SALE

The Cedarwood Association invites you to participate in the 11th Annual Cedarwood Yard Sale on Saturday, September 17th from 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. (Rain date: Sunday Sept 18th). Any family wishing to have a yard sale on that day must fill out the registration form on the back and return it to Mary Kerr, 106 Thornton Rd. This years cost is \$5.00 for Association members and \$7.00 for nonmembers. If you wish to join the Association, dues may be included with your yard sale registration form. The Association will advertise in the local newspaper, distribute flyers, hang signs, and provides maps of all the yard sales to bargain hunters at the Cedarwood Association tables. Please note: You must register by Sept 9, to be sure that your house # is on the yard sale map.

# CEDARWOOD ASSOCIATION FOOD AND WHITE ELEPHANT TABLES

This years Cedarwood Association tables will be at 94 Cedarwood Avenue, between Wetherbee Rd. and Harland Rd. Each year the sale of hot dogs, soda, baked goods, etc. has been more and more successful.

We are again asking for donations of individually wrapped baked goods, such as, brownies, cupcakes, muffins, etc. to be dropped off at 94 Cedarwood Ave on the morning of the yard sale. This year we are also requesting donations towards the purchase of hot dogs, soda, chips, etc. These donations can be sent directly to Mary Kerr at 106 Thornton Rd.

The Cedarwood Association is looking for items to sell at the White Elephant Table. If you have any items to donate please call Mary Kerr 891-8557 or drop them off at 94 Cedarwood Avenue on the morning of Sat. Sept 17.

REMEMBER ALL PROCEEDS FROM THE CEDARWOOD TABLES GO

## FUND.

DIRECTLY TO THE SCHOLARSHIP

Despite a gloomy start to the day 👸 the sun

CEDARWOOD PICNIC

came out and the CEDARWOOD Picnic went off without a hitch. Over 50 adults and children enjoyed a BBQ and children's songs from Amy Lechner Connley. We would like to thank everyone who attended and all the volunteers who worked to make this years picnic another great one.

#### SCHOLARSHIP THANK YOU'S

The Cedarwood Association would like to thank the following neighbors who have donated money to the scholarship fund. Thanks to you and the support from the yard sale tables, tee shirt sales and private donations we have been able to continue to provide an annual Cedarwood Scholarship.

Shirley and Stephen J. Holland Jr.

The Nolan Family

The Stimpson Family

Helene Kent

The O'Neil Family

The Malone Family

### IMPORTANT TELEPHONE NUMBERS

Ward 7 councilor Rebecca McCullough 893-7308
Councilor -at-large Lorne G. MacArthur 894-9025
Councilor -at-large Edmund Tarallo 893-3336
State Representative
David Gately 722-2235

### NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES DIRECTORY

If you would like your name added to (or deleted from) this list in future newsletters, please call Annette Davidson at 899-2995. PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU MUST BE A DUES PAYING MEMBER OF THE CEDARWOOD ASSOCIATION TO BE LISTED HERE.

Leah Burnett	891-7683	Babysitting, yard work, & dog walking
Amy Burnett	891-7683	Babysitting
Jesse Burnett	891-7683	Snow shoveling, yard work, & dog walking
Hilary Sin	891-8818	Babysitting
Valerie Cormier	894-5619	Babysitting
Aimee Cormier	894-5619	Babysitting
Laura Cormier	894-5619	Babysitting
Jeri Shefts	891-1185	Pet Sitting
Mark Nardone	893-7287	Snow plowing, masonry, landscaping & paving
Steve Gardner	899-9617	Carpentry, home repairs
Kevin Lyman	899-7369	Light Carpentry, chain saw work (please leave msg on machine)
Jim Giles	893-1717	Master Electrician - residential work
Mike Shea	893-0112	Interior and Exterior Painting
Deborah Harrison	647-9283	Tutoring
Karen Walz	894-0146	Word Processing/Editing- English grammar and spelling specialty
Lynda Charters	647-4489	Editing and fax services
Joanne Taranto	891-6709	House cleaning
Robert Horgan	899-3257	Skate Sharpening
Nancy Lalazarian	647-0098	Family Day Care - License # 67100
Marie Pallone	891-7512	House cleaning, Babysitting

1994 YARD SAL	E REGISTRATION FORM
NAME	
ADDRESS	
PHONE	
FEES: MEMBERS \$5.00	NON-MEMBERS \$7.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES (FOR YET PAID FOR 1994)	THOSE WHO WOULD LIKE TO BE MEMBERS AND HAVE NOT
FAMILY MEMBERSHIP \$5.00	SINGLE MEMBER HOUSEHOLD \$3.00
OPTIONAL DONATION TO CED	ARWOOD FOOD CONCESSION
TOTAL ENCLOSED	
PLEASE RETURN THIS SLIP V ASSOCIATION) TO MARY KE	VITH CASH OR CHECK (MADE OUT TO THE CEDARWOOD RR 106 THORNTON ROAD
	SISTER BY SEPT 9, 1994 TO GUARANTEE THAT YOUR ER IS ON THE YARD SALE MAP.